

Present :- Sri Priyabrata Datta.

Ld. Addl. District & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur &
In-Charge of Ld. Addl. District & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Sess. Case No. 72 Of 2017

Order No. 24 dt. 14/12/2022 :-

Out of nine(9) accused persons seven(7) of them on C.B are present
by filing hazira.

No E.R of W/A is received for the rest two accused persons
namely/Sk. Jahiruddin and Sk. Hasan.

Issue reminder.

No steps is taken by the Ld.PP-I/C.

P.O is transferred.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 27/03/2023 for appearance of the C.B accused persons and E.R of W/A.

Accuseds on C.B as before.

Addl. District & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB00660)