

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Sessions Case No. 72 Of 2017

Order No.28 dt.12/03/2024 :-

Out of nine accused persons six of them namely/Samsuddin Mondal, Sk.Firoz, Sk. Bachu, Ajem Sk., Sk. Nawab and Sk. Salim on C.B present by filing hazira. Accused/Sk. Moinuddin on C.B is absent by filing a petition. No process of W/A is issued for the rest two accused persons. Office is directed to comply the previous order at once. Ld.P.P-I/C files hazira. Fix **21/06/2024** for appearance and E.R of W/A. Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl.Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)